

21.09.2019

Present : Sh.Utsav Saini, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Neither witness of the plaintiff nor previous cost of Rs.3000/- imposed vide order dt. 31.05.2019, is paid.

Today cost of Rs.3000/- is imposed upon both the plaintiff and defendant, to be deposited with DLSA.

Advance copy of the affidavit of evidence if any be also supplied to the counsel for defendant atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing

Put up for cross examination of PW 1 / further PE on 12.02.2020.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 21.09.2019