

CS DJ 58639/16  
MITHLESH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

**10.04.2023**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Shukla, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff who states that main counsel for the plaintiff is not available as on date.

Sh. Tilak Raj, ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant along with the defendant.

At the request of the ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff, now to come up for PE by way of affidavit with copy thereof to the opposite party on **03.07.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)  
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court  
Delhi/10.04.2023