

CS DJ 58639/16
MITHLESH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Khetwani, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith the plaintiff.

Defendant in person who states his counsel shall shortly
appear before the court.

Sh. Praveen Kumar Sharma, Draftman from Karkardooma
Courts.

Be awaited.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/04.09.2023

At 12.13 p.m.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Khetwani, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith the plaintiff.

Sh. Arvind Rana, Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith
the defendant.

Witness i.e. Sh. Praveen Kumar Sharma, Draftsman from
Karkardooma Courts present in the court, stands discharged unexamined.
He is bound down for the next date. Diet money of Rs.300/- stands paid
in cash to the said witness in the court by the defendant.

Put up for entire PE by way of affidavit with advance copy
thereof to the opposite party on or before the next date

To come up on **06.12.2023**.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/04.09.2023