

CS DJ 58639/16

MITHLESH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

06.12.2023

Present: Sh. Abhishek Saxena for Ld. counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Arvind Rana Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 along with
defendant no. 1.

PW2 Praveen Kumar Sharma has examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff states that he wants to summon
witnesses from concerned sub registrar's office, concerned official from
PS Samaipur Badli and N.K. Sharma Adv. Notary Public.

Let appropriate steps as per law be taken by the plaintiff for
summoning the aforesaid witnesses and record.

**At request of counsel for the plaintiff, now to come up
for entire remaining PE on 04.03.2024.**

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/06.12.2023