

CS DJ 58639/16 MITHLESH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

15.07.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Sh. Rohan, Junior Assistant, Sub-Registrar – VI B, Narela who has brought a letter from Sub—Registrar VI – B stating that record pertains to period prior to opening of office of Sub-Registrar, VI-B.

Letter is taken on record.

Advocates are stated to be abstaining from work today.

To come up on **27.09.2024** for purpose already fixed in terms of previous order.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/15.07.2024